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No.
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TokenNo CINO CaseGroup AdvocateName PartyName TokenDate Sta

1 Cleared 2650322026 UPHC050686572026 NA528 RISHU SRIVASTAV
(A/R0612/2015)

KAMLESH AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

2 Cleared 1838912026 UPHC050475202026 BAIL INDRAKESH
KUMAR SHARMA
(A/I0327/2017)

MANRAJ
KUMAR @
CHHOTU Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

22-01-
2026

03-
202

3 Cleared 2636622026 UPHC050683492026 NA528 NARAYAN
SINGH(KUSHWAHA)
(A/N0053/2012)

NIRMAL SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

4 Cleared 2581512026 UPHC050669772026 NA529 RAJ GURU
MAURAYA
(A/R0839/2025)

RACHANA
CAPITAL
THROUGH
PROPRIETOR
VINOD
KUSHVAHA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

5 Cleared 2211812026 UPHC050570662026 BAIL ANURAG VAJPEYI
(A/A0093/2018)

RITIK BHATI Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

02-
202

6 Cleared 2237412026 UPHC050576402026 NABAIL ISHWAR CHANDRA
TYAGI
(A/I0075/2012)

JASPAL MANN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

02-
202

7 Cleared 1829812026 UPHC050473102026 NA528 MOHD.
SAMIUZZAMAN
KHAN
(A/M0566/2012)

VIVEK SARRAF
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

02-
202

8 Cleared 2610822026 UPHC050676662026 BAIL BRIJESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/B0321/2012)

VIJAY MAHAUR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

9 Cleared 2669522026 UPHC050691252026 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0219/2012)

DEVESH
KUMAR SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

10 Cleared 2045612026 UPHC050530122026 CRLRD MAHENDRA SINGH
(A/M0289/2019)

SATISH
CHANDRA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

02-
202

11 Cleared 2453512026 UPHC050636622026 BAIL SATYA PRAKASH
RATHOR
(A/S2394/2013)

SHIVAM RAJPUT
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

12 Cleared 2443112026 UPHC050633892026 CRLR ASHUTOSH SINGH
(A/A0053/2019)

SMT SONAM
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

13 Cleared 2058912026 UPHC050532742026 NA528 ROHIT NANDAN
SINGH
(A/R0617/2015)

ABDUL ANISH
SHAH Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

14 Cleared 2516612026 UPHC050652602026 CRLA VINOD KUMAR
SINGH
(A/V0397/2012)

RADHESHYAM
AND 6 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202
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15 Cleared 2166512026 UPHC050560612026 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
YADAV
(A/R1968/2014)

SMT DEEPIKA
BHARDWAJ AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

29-
202

16 Cleared 2715222026 UPHC050702682026 NA528 INDRA JIT SINGH
(A/I0738/2019)

ATUL SINGH
BHADAURIA
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

17 Cleared 2196812026 UPHC050567592026 NABAIL SANTOSH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S2364/2013)

SHUAIB Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

18 Cleared 2673122026 UPHC050691892026 NABAIL ASHOK KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1403/2012)

CHANDRASAIN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

19 Cleared 2647322026 UPHC050685842026 BAIL VINOD KUMAR
(A/V0356/2012)

PRAKASH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

20 Cleared 2289112026 UPHC050592762026 TACR SANGAM LAL
KESHARWANI
(A/S0123/2012)

SHAILENDRA
KUMAR @
SHAILENDRA
KUMAR AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

21 Cleared 1885112026 UPHC050486102026 NA528 DEVESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/D0171/2012)

SUNIL KUMAR
GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

30-
202

22 Cleared 2706222026 UPHC050699292026 BAIL RAGHUVANSH
MISRA
(A/R0544/2016)

WADUD AHMAD
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

23 Cleared 2575712026 UPHC050668832026 CRLA AKASH PATEL
(A/A1718/2023)

SUMIT PATEL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

24 Cleared 2616522026 UPHC050678292026 BAIL ANURAG VAJPEYI
(A/A0093/2018)

NITESH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

25 Cleared 2682522026 UPHC050694082026 BAIL SANDIP KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/S1049/2022)

RUKHASHI
ANJUM Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

26 Cleared 2464012026 UPHC050639862026 NA528 NAMIT KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/N0034/2012)

POOJA
CHAUDHARY Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

27 Cleared 2347412026 UPHC050607272026 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR
(A/M0103/2012)

SHISHUPAL
AHIRWAR AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

28 Cleared 2173012026 UPHC050561982026 NABAIL KULDEEP KUMAR
(A/K0358/2012)

ARVIND SAINI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

02-
202

29 Cleared 2676422026 UPHC050692672026 BAIL PREM CHANDRA
(A/P0529/2012)

CHANAUTI @
CHANDRAWATI
DEVI Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

30 Cleared 2664622026 UPHC050690432026 BAIL DIPENDRA KUMAR
(A/D0046/2020)

VISHAL VERMA
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202
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31 Cleared 2615422026 UPHC050678012026 NA528 RIZWAN
AHMAD(QURESHI)
(A/R1313/2012)

ANIL KISHORE
KAPOOR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

32 Cleared 2714422026 UPHC050702452026 NA528 ADITYA PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/A0134/2012)

SHAN
MOHAMMAD
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

33 Cleared 2138712026 UPHC050554312026 CRLR RAMA SHANKER
MISHRA
(A/R0958/2012)

X (MINOR) Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

34 Cleared 2413112026 UPHC050626332026 NA528 P.K. UPADHYAY
(A/P0056/2012)

LALJI MISHRA
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

35 Cleared 2519412026 UPHC050653582026 CRLA BHIM SEN PANDEY
(A/B0150/2012)

RAJU Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

36 Cleared 2397112026 UPHC050620072026 BAIL ZAFAR ABBAS
(A/Z0001/2012)

SONU KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

37 Cleared 20190392025 UPHC054963422025 NC413D ANIL KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0829/2012)

VISHWAMBHAR
SINGH VARUN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

15-09-
2025

02-
202

38 Cleared 2676122026 UPHC050692642026 NA528 VIJAY PRATAP
SINGH
(A/V0875/2019)

BIJLI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

39 Cleared 2681522026 UPHC050693882026 NABAIL PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

PRADEEP @
LALLA AWASTHI
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

40 Cleared 2443412026 UPHC050633952026 NA528 OM PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/O0122/2013)

NAIYER @
SHAHZAMA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

02-
202

41 Cleared 849312026 UPHC050218512026 BAIL AKSHAYA KUMAR
(A/A0428/2012)

SHAHRUKH
KHAN Vs STATE
OF UP

13-01-
2026

02-
202

42 Cleared 2608122026 UPHC050675992026 NA528 ANUPAM DUBEY
(A/A0491/2018)

SURENDRA
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

43 Cleared 2708722026 UPHC050700322026 NA528 RAJIV SISODIA
(A/R1742/2013)

YUSUF AND 6
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

44 Cleared 2715422026 UPHC050702782026 NA528 MOHIT SINGH
(A/M0584/2012)

SUNIL NAGAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

45 Cleared 2686522026 UPHC050695032026 NA528 UMAIR ALAM
(A/U1217/2023)

SURENDRA
SINGH (JE) Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

46 Cleared 2134012026 UPHC050553612026 NA528 MOHD. AZAM
(A/M0938/2013)

DANIYAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202
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47 Cleared 2709522026 UPHC050700812026 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0220/2012)

AMIT TRIPATHI
ALIAS MUKUND
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

48 Cleared 1226012026 UPHC050316322026 BAIL YADAVENDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/Y0095/2013)

AJEET KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

16-01-
2026

02-
202

49 Cleared 634912026 UPHC050163362026 NA528 DEVENDRA DAHMA
(A/D0117/2012)

PANKAJ AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

09-01-
2026

02-
202

50 Cleared 2681822026 UPHC050693932026 BAIL MOHAN KANT
BAGHEL
(A/M0409/2018)

SANDEEP Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

51 Cleared 2684022026 UPHC050694372026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
MAURYA
(A/V0902/2014)

SHIVDHARI
MAURYA AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

52 Cleared 2213312026 UPHC050570952026 CRLA RAJESH DWIVEDI
(A/R0315/2012)

ROHIT KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

02-
202

53 Cleared 2352012026 UPHC050608602026 BAIL MANISH DEV
(A/M0187/2012)

AVINASH Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

54 Cleared 2363312026 UPHC050611912026 CRLR RAM PRAVESH
YADAV
(A/R1605/2012)

RAM PRATAP
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

55 Cleared 2664522026 UPHC050690422026 NA528 SANJEEV KUMAR
(A/S2289/2013)

RAMBARAN
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

56 Cleared 2250612026 UPHC050579202026 CRLR MOHAMMAD
YASEEN
(A/M0499/2012)

JAVED Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

57 Cleared 2688722026 UPHC050695562026 NA528 IFRA FATIMA
(A/I0908/2023)

FAREED @
RAJU AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

58 Cleared 2673722026 UPHC050692102026 NA528 ABHISHEK KUMAR
JAISWAL
(A/A2063/2013)

RAKESH AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

59 Cleared 2355312026 UPHC050609502026 BAIL HRIDAY RAJ
TRIPATHI
(A/H0214/2012)

KRISHNA
CHANDRA SONI
Vs STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

60 Cleared 2687522026 UPHC050695292026 BAIL EHTESHAM
AKHTAR
(A/E0280/2017)

SATENDRA
KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

61 Cleared 2555512026 UPHC050664242026 BAIL KAMALESH SINGH
(A/K0066/2012)

DHANNU
RAJBHAR Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

02-
202

62 Cleared 2411912026 UPHC050625812026 NA528 MERAJ AHMAD
KHAN
(A/M0443/2012)

AJEEM AND 5
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202
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63 Cleared 2446012026 UPHC050634482026 NA528 SHAD KHAN
(A/S0716/2012)

SATISH YADAV
@ RAMUGRAH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

64 Cleared 1875512026 UPHC050483752026 NA529 HARI PRASAD
YADAV
(A/H0050/2020)

RENU SINGH
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

65 Cleared 2696522026 UPHC050697412026 NA528 DIPENDRA KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/D0270/2017)

DEEPAK KUMAR
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

66 Cleared 2578612026 UPHC050669242026 BAIL PAWAN GIRI
(A/P0374/2021)

RAVINDRA
PRATAP YADAV
@ RAVINDRA
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

02-
202

67 Cleared 2642922026 UPHC050685102026 BAIL VIJAY BAHADUR
(A/V0114/2012)

KAMRAN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

68 Cleared 2645622026 UPHC050685482026 BAIL KRISHNA KUMAR
SINGH
(A/K0305/2012)

SHAHID KHAN
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

69 Cleared 2642622026 UPHC050685022026 NA528 AJAY PANDEY
(A/A0269/2012)

RUKHSANA
BEGAM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

70 Cleared 2674422026 UPHC050692212026 NA528 VIPIN KUMAR
SINGH
(A/V0438/2012)

RAJKUMAR
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

71 Cleared 1863112026 UPHC050481042026 CRLA SYED ALI IMAM
(A/S1822/2012)

YOGESH
KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

22-01-
2026

03-
202

72 Cleared 2646622026 UPHC050685712026 NA528 MAHESH KUMAR
(A/M0103/2012)

DEVENDRA
VERMA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

73 Cleared 2468112026 UPHC050640912026 CRLA SANJAY KUMAR
SHARMA
(A/S0211/2012)

SHAKIR Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

74 Cleared 2255112026 UPHC050580412026 NABAIL SUNIL KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/S1531/2012)

BRAJPAL @
BIRJJU @
BIJENDRA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

75 Cleared 1857512026 UPHC050479862026 CRLAD HARIKESH MAURYA
(A/H0904/2023)

ATUL
AGNIHOTRI Vs
STATE OF UP

22-01-
2026

02-
202

76 Cleared 2083912026 UPHC050537912026 NA528 BHAIYA LAL YADAV
(A/B0106/2012)

HEERA LAL
KEWAT Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

77 Cleared 2650422026 UPHC050686622026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S0148/2020)

JAMSHED KHAN
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202
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78 Cleared 2397412026 UPHC050620202026 NA528 AZHAR HUSSAIN
(A/A1676/2012)

ASALAM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

02-
202

79 Cleared 2519512026 UPHC050653602026 BAIL CHANDRA KUMAR
RAI (A/C0050/2012)

DIVYANSHU RAI
@ ASHISH RAI
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

02-
202

80 Cleared 2713822026 UPHC050702322026 NA528 PREETAM YADAV
(A/P0518/2012)

BHASKER SONI
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

81 Cleared 2411812026 UPHC050625772026 NA528 RAJ KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0145/2012)

RAHUL RAJ
GUPTA AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

82 Cleared 2628122026 UPHC050681562026 NA528 MANISH PANDEY
(A/M0220/2012)

VIKAS KUMAR
SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

83 Cleared 2312012026 UPHC050597792026 NA528 SATYA PRAKASH
SHUKLA
(A/S0600/2012)

NAJIM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

84 Cleared 2379512026 UPHC050615652026 NA528 RAJ KUMAR SINGH
(A/R0222/2018)

TRIYOGI
NARAYAN
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

85 Cleared 2681922026 UPHC050693952026 NA528 MOHAN KANT
BAGHEL
(A/M0409/2018)

SEEMA AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

86 Cleared 1386212026 UPHC050354532026 BAIL PRADEEP KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/P0281/2012)

DINESH
NAYADU Vs
STATE OF UP

19-01-
2026

02-
202

87 Cleared 2405212026 UPHC050623922026 NA528 ALFIYA BANO
(A/A1041/2023)

SUBHASH
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

02-
202

88 Cleared 2629922026 UPHC050681962026 BAIL ABHISHEK KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A1531/2022)

UJJAWAL
SAROJ ALIAS
DEEPAK Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

89 Cleared 2685822026 UPHC050694872026 NA528 LAL MANI SINGH
(A/L0028/2012)

MAYANK
MISHRA AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

90 Cleared 2603312026 UPHC050674312026 CRLA DHIRPAL SINGH
(A/D0745/2022)

LALU AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

02-
202

91 Cleared 2291312026 UPHC050593132026 BAIL SUDHAKAR
SHUKLA
(A/S1397/2012)

VISHAL Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

92 Cleared 2206312026 UPHC050569542026 CRLR DIGVIJAY TIWARI
(A/D0323/2012)

RAM JANAM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202
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93 Cleared 2371912026 UPHC050613932026 NA528 VINOD KUMAR
OJHA
(A/V0370/2012)

TRIBHUWAN
MISHRA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

94 Cleared 2248012026 UPHC050578682026 CRLR S.M.FARAZ I. KAZMI
(A/S1854/2012)

DEEPAK SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

95 Cleared 2615722026 UPHC050678112026 NA528 SHIV LAL
(A/S1052/2012)

SATVEER
KUMAR SAROJ
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

96 Cleared 2690722026 UPHC050695912026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S0419/2012)

MOEEN AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

97 Cleared 2635622026 UPHC050683292026 BAIL RAJNISH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R0574/2012)

NIRMAL KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

98 Cleared 2643822026 UPHC050685232026 NABAIL UJJAWAL
SATSANGI
(A/U0844/2017)

PARMESHWAR
SRIVASTAVA @
PARMESHWAR
PRASAD Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

99 Cleared 2616922026 UPHC050678402026 BAIL HARI OM SHARAN
TIWARI
(A/H0251/2014)

AVNISH
PANDEY @
NEERAJ Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

02-
202

100 Cleared 2097412026 UPHC050540742026 TACR SAGAR MISHRA
(A/S1045/2022)

URVASHI
BANSAL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

03-
202

101 Cleared 1800012026 UPHC050465202026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/S0416/2012)

MATADIN AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

102 Cleared 2471412026 UPHC050641762026 NA529 ASHISH KUMAR
(A/A1272/2012)

SMT ASHA DEVI
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 5 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

103 Cleared 1822712026 UPHC050471032026 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
CHITRAGUPT
(A/R0355/2012)

SAIF AHMAD
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

104 Cleared 2632822026 UPHC050682652026 BAIL BRAJESH KUMAR
SOLANKI
(A/B0263/2012)

SHYAM PAL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

02-
202

105 Cleared 2616122026 UPHC050678202026 NABAIL BRIJESH KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/B0015/2018)

NAVAL KISHOR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

106 Cleared 2609522026 UPHC050676252026 BAIL MAHENDRA SINGH
(A/M0289/2019)

IBRISH KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

107 Cleared 2631522026 UPHC050682372026 NA528 SHAMS UZ ZAMAN
(A/S0815/2012)

TARUN SHARMA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 8/25



108 Cleared 2691122026 UPHC050696012026 NA528 SHEETALA PRASAD
PANDEY
(A/S0959/2012)

CHINTAMANI
UPADHYAY Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

109 Cleared 2574912026 UPHC050668742026 CRLR INDRA BHAN
YADAV
(A/I0017/2012)

SHAHBAN AND
3 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

110 Cleared 2315112026 UPHC050598852026 NA528 HITESH PACHORI
(A/H0168/2012)

ASHOK SAGAR
AND 3 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

111 Cleared 1847412026 UPHC050477512026 CRLR RAJ NARAYAN
(A/R0179/2012)

ASHOK KUMAR
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

112 Cleared 20788292025 UPHC055111642025 BAIL RAMESH
PRAJAPATI
(A/R1039/2012)

RAKESH
NISHAD Vs
STATE OF UP

19-09-
2025

03-
202

113 Cleared 2445512026 UPHC050634382026 CRLRD FIROZ HAIDER
(A/F0019/2012)

X (JUVENILE) Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

02-
202

114 Cleared 2307512026 UPHC050596692026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0456/2012)

SATISH AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

115 Cleared 2658622026 UPHC050689222026 BAIL YASHPAL YADAV
(A/Y0016/2012)

SUMIT Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

116 Cleared 2400812026 UPHC050621502026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR
YADAV
(A/S0839/2019)

JAIKI VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

02-
202

117 Cleared 2568312026 UPHC050666882026 BAIL CHANDAN KUMAR
CHATURVEDI
(A/C0011/2012)

ABHISHEK
YADAV @
DEVENDRA Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

02-
202

118 Cleared 2714722026 UPHC050702562026 NA528 YADVENDRA
KRISHAN
(A/Y0659/2019)

SARVESH
KUMAR @
SARVESH
KUMAR YADAV
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

119 Cleared 2028412026 UPHC050525062026 NA528 AMIT KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A0578/2012)

AAS
MOHAMMAD
ANSARI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 5 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

03-
202

120 Cleared 2524712026 UPHC050654942026 NA528 PRAMOD KUMAR
(A/P0346/2012)

ANURAG GUPTA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

121 Cleared 2698322026 UPHC050697762026 NA528 SANDIP KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S2091/2022)

MOHAMMAD
AYUB AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

122 Cleared 2290012026 UPHC050592902026 NA529 MANOJ KUMAR
(A/M0712/2023)

SMT ARTI
GAUTAM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 7 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 9/25



123 Cleared 2695922026 UPHC050697292026 NA528 NIRBHAY SINGH
(A/N0234/2012)

MOHAN LAL
AND 3 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

124 Cleared 1563512026 UPHC050398782026 BAIL SAYEED SAIF
ULLAH
(A/S0694/2012)

INAM Vs STATE
OF UP

20-01-
2026

02-
202

125 Cleared 2576812026 UPHC050669002026 TACR ASHISH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/A1283/2012)

SMT RAJANI
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

02-
202

126 Cleared 2678522026 UPHC050693212026 NABAIL ARUNESH DATTA
(A/A1401/2025)

JITENDRA
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

127 Cleared 2585312026 UPHC050670412026 NA528 SHARDA PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/S2451/2013)

VIDYA
BHASKAR
TRIVEDI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

128 Cleared 2575012026 UPHC050668762026 CRLA VIPUL SINGH
(A/V0848/2023)

AJAY KUMAR
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

129 Cleared 2157212026 UPHC050558322026 BAIL PRAMOD KUMAR
SINGH
(A/P0388/2012)

AKASH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

130 Cleared 2488812026 UPHC050646772026 CRLR RAYOOF ALI
(A/R0242/2019)

POONAM
VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

131 Cleared 956712026 UPHC050243122026 NA528 HEMANT SHARMA
(A/H0267/2014)

SANJAY Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

13-01-
2026

03-
202

132 Cleared 2079112026 UPHC050537012026 CRLA SAURABH KUMAR
(A/S2100/2022)

PRADEEP Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

03-
202

133 Cleared 2711922026 UPHC050701722026 NA528 RAM OM VIKRAM
SINGH CHAUHAN
(A/R0858/2012)

RAMESH
CHANDRA AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

134 Cleared 2684422026 UPHC050694462026 NA528 AKANCHA SINGH
(A/A1762/2012)

YOGESH
SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

135 Cleared 2166212026 UPHC050560522026 BAIL GIRIJESH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/G0104/2012)

FARDEEN Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

136 Cleared 2675722026 UPHC050692532026 BAIL KUMAR ASHUTOSH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/K0376/2012)

RAKESH
MADHESIA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

137 Cleared 450512026 UPHC050112982026 BAIL SHRI PRAKASH
MISHRA
(A/S1186/2012)

TRIVENI
PRASAD Vs
STATE OF UP

08-01-
2026

02-
202

138 Cleared 2574312026 UPHC050668682026 NA528 HARISH CHANDRA
MISHRA
(A/H0095/2012)

DILIP SINGH
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 10/25



139 Cleared 2615222026 UPHC050677992026 NA528 RAKESH KUAMR
YADAV
(A/R1462/2012)

SMT SUNDARI
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

140 Cleared 2395812026 UPHC050619572026 CRLR MANOJ KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/M0724/2012)

SUBHASH
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

141 Cleared 2271912026 UPHC050587362026 NA528 BRIJ KISHOR
SINGH
(A/B0501/2018)

JAGDISH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

142 Cleared 2591712026 UPHC050671622026 NABAIL SATYA PRAKASH
(A/S0582/2012)

RUBI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

143 Cleared 2699922026 UPHC050698102026 BAIL ABHISHEK KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/A0027/2017)

ASHOK TALAN
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

144 Cleared 2308212026 UPHC050596832026 BAIL MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0264/2020)

SAMEER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

145 Cleared 2616622026 UPHC050678302026 NA528 LAVKUSH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/L0063/2012)

SONU PANDEY
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

146 Cleared 2704422026 UPHC050698882026 NA528 SANDEEP KUMAR
CHAURASIYA
(A/S0149/2021)

MOHD SHAHID
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

147 Cleared 2447912026 UPHC050634952026 CRLA MOOL CHANDRA
MAURYA
(A/M0594/2012)

MUKESH SAHU
AND 6 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

148 Cleared 2402312026 UPHC050622272026 NA528 UMA DATTA
TRIPATHI
(A/U0362/2020)

SUMAN YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

149 Cleared 2373612026 UPHC050614292026 CRLR PRAKASH
CHANDRA TRIPATHI
(A/P0322/2012)

RAMNATH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

150 Cleared 2694522026 UPHC050696992026 NABAIL VIDYA PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/V0098/2012)

ISHWAR AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

151 Cleared 2523412026 UPHC050654712026 CRLA THAKUR PRASAD
DUBEY
(A/T0098/2013)

MADHUSUDAN
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

02-
202

152 Cleared 2326312026 UPHC050601772026 NA528 SHARADEY
MISHRA
(A/S2450/2013)

VINAY KUMAR
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

153 Cleared 2678722026 UPHC050693252026 BAIL AJAY KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A0675/2019)

RANJEET Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

154 Cleared 2568812026 UPHC050667022026 NA528 ABHISHEK KUMAR
(A/A0024/2017)

ONKARNATH
MAHESHWARI
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

155 Cleared 291041122025 UPHC057122932025 BAIL SATYA DHEER
SINGH JADAUN
(A/S0568/2012)

SOHIL YADAV @
SAHIL RAV Vs
STATE OF UP

19-12-
2025

02-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 11/25



156 Cleared 2709922026 UPHC050700952026 NA528 PREMNENDRA
SINGH
(A/P0566/2012)

OMPRAKASH
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

157 Cleared 2164112026 UPHC050560022026 NA528 ARVIND KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1190/2012)

VANSHRAJ
SINGH @ SAHIL
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

158 Cleared 2645222026 UPHC050685432026 NA528 SUDHIR KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S1432/2012)

VANDANA
GUPTA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

159 Cleared 2607922026 UPHC050675972026 NA528 MAYANK PRAKASH
RAWAT
(A/M0323/2023)

VINOD KUMAR
GUPTA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

160 Cleared 2156212026 UPHC050558072026 NA528 MOHD KADIM
(A/M2260/2023)

NASIR ALI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

161 Cleared 2577312026 UPHC050669092026 NA528 VIPUL RAJ GAUTAM
(A/V0553/2021)

NARENDRA
SINGH @
NARENDRA
KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

162 Cleared 2613122026 UPHC050677362026 BAIL KALPANA SINGH
(A/K0030/2012)

ASIF Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

02-
202

163 Cleared 2441612026 UPHC050633602026 NA529 SHIV POOJAN
(A/S0732/2016)

SHANTI DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

02-
202

164 Cleared 2684622026 UPHC050694542026 BAIL ADITYA PRASAD
MISHRA
(A/A0134/2012)

SANNI Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

165 Cleared 2579712026 UPHC050669382026 NA528 VIJIT SAXENA
(A/V0219/2012)

SATPAL AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

166 Cleared 2245012026 UPHC050578012026 NC413D PRASHANT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/P0440/2012)

KULDEEP
SHARMA Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

02-
202

167 Cleared 57512026 UPHC050011672026 BAIL JANMED KUMAR
(A/J0110/2012)

DENY Vs STATE
OF UP

05-01-
2026

03-
202

168 Cleared 2505312026 UPHC050650092026 CRLR TANISHA JAHANGIR
MONIR
(A/T1528/2017)

HARENDRA PAL
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 4 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

169 Cleared 2139312026 UPHC050554442026 NA528 SUKESH KUMAR
(A/S1458/2012)

DILIP KUMAR
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

170 Cleared 2212412026 UPHC050570772026 CRLA RAKESH KUMAR
(A/R0602/2012)

SANTOSH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

171 Cleared 2716422026 UPHC050703272026 NA528 SAKET PANDEY
(A/S0628/2022)

ANKIT SHARMA
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 12/25



172 Cleared 2539712026 UPHC050660192026 NA528 PAVAN KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/P1227/2022)

ALOK KUMAR
SINGH AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

173 Cleared 158612026 UPHC050036632026 BAIL MUKESH KUMAR
KUSHWAHA
(A/M0968/2013)

BHIMA @
BHIMSAIN @
BHIMKANT Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

06-01-
2026

03-
202

174 Cleared 2704022026 UPHC050698832026 NABAIL MOHD. AKBAR
SHAH ALAM KHAN
(A/M0528/2012)

GUNNAZ ALIAS
GULNAZ AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

175 Cleared 2590312026 UPHC050671292026 NABAIL SUNIL KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S1560/2012)

BIKRAM SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

176 Cleared 2769622026 UPHC050717882026 NA528 SAUMITRA
DWIVEDI
(A/S2400/2013)

COMRADE P
ABHIMANYU Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

03-02-
2026

03-
202

177 Cleared 2508212026 UPHC050650632026 CRLR RAJNEESH
TRIPATHI
(A/R1743/2013)

RAHUL KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

178 Cleared 2453312026 UPHC050636592026 CRLA SATYA PRAKASH
RATHOR
(A/S2394/2013)

NITIN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

179 Cleared 2693722026 UPHC050696742026 CRLA RAGHUVANSH
MISRA
(A/R0544/2016)

INDRAWATI
DEVI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

180 Cleared 2677522026 UPHC050692942026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
(A/R0330/2012)

KARAN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

02-
202

181 Cleared 2652822026 UPHC050687992026 NABAIL JITENDRA SINGH
(A/J0222/2012)

VIKAS GOUND
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

182 Cleared 2528312026 UPHC050655892026 BAIL PANKAJ BHARTI
(A/P0014/2012)

VINOD RAI Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

183 Cleared 2098512026 UPHC050540962026 NA528 VIJAY BAHADUR
VISHWAKARMA
(A/V1224/2023)

SHYAMSUNDAR
AND 3 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

184 Cleared 2672922026 UPHC050691862026 NA528 ABHINAV KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0561/2021)

VAIBHAV SAINI
AND 3 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

185 Cleared 2504712026 UPHC050650002026 CRLA SHARWAN KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/S0881/2012)

ALI HUSAIN @
BHOLA Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

186 Cleared 2651422026 UPHC050687692026 BAIL RUDRA PRATAP
SINGH
(A/R1345/2012)

BAJRANGI
SINGH @
BAJRANGI
GAUR Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

187 Cleared 2396412026 UPHC050619772026 CRLA ZAFAR ABBAS
(A/Z0001/2012)

KALLAN Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 13/25



188 Cleared 2366512026 UPHC050612632026 BAIL VIVEK SINGH
(A/V0596/2012)

UDIT Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

189 Cleared 1730112026 UPHC050441852026 CRLR PARVEZ ALAM
(A/P0106/2012)

URMILA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

21-01-
2026

02-
202

190 Cleared 2712922026 UPHC050702032026 NA528 ANIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/A0788/2012)

RUDRANSH
PANDEY Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

191 Cleared 2683922026 UPHC050694342026 BAIL SANDEEP TRIPATHI
(A/S2284/2013)

SHAH ALAM Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

192 Cleared 1701112026 UPHC050435002026 NA528 MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0211/2012)

SAIFULLAH
SIDDIQUI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

21-01-
2026

02-
202

193 Cleared 2380812026 UPHC050615952026 BAIL KASHI NATH SINGH
YADAV
(A/K0165/2012)

BHIM YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

02-
202

194 Cleared 2710322026 UPHC050701112026 NA528 SHANTANU
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0702/2015)

ZAINUL ABDEEN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

195 Cleared 292271122025 UPHC057146132025 NA528 RAM ADHAR RAM
(A/R0701/2012)

VIRENDRA @
VIRENDRA
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

20-12-
2025

03-
202

196 Cleared 2665522026 UPHC050690562026 NA528 ATUL KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/A1563/2012)

SMT KAMLA
DEVI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

197 Cleared 2636122026 UPHC050683382026 NA528 VIJAY KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/V0141/2012)

VIJAY SAHU Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

198 Cleared 2695322026 UPHC050697182026 NA528 KHWAJA
SHAMSHAD AHMAD
(A/K0652/2021)

GURU PRASAD
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

199 Cleared 2680422026 UPHC050693582026 CRLR RAHUL
CHAUDHARY
(A/R0080/2012)

ARJUN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

200 Cleared 2643122026 UPHC050685142026 BAIL NASEEM AHMAD
(A/N0106/2012)

KULVENDRA @
KALLU Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

02-
202

201 Cleared 2428312026 UPHC050630872026 NA528 IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

SANJU Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 10
OTHERS

30-01-
2026

02-
202

202 Cleared 2617322026 UPHC050678572026 NABAIL SATYA PRAKASH
RATHOR
(A/S2394/2013)

SMT REKHA
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

203 Cleared 850712026 UPHC050218842026 CRLR DHIRAJ SINGH
(A/D0209/2015)

DIVYA PREET
KAUR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

13-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 14/25



204 Cleared 2316712026 UPHC050599162026 CRLR ARUN KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1108/2012)

SMT
LAKSHAMINA
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

02-
202

205 Cleared 2328112026 UPHC050602202026 BAILC RAMA PATI
TRIPATHI
(A/R0946/2012)

AKHILESH
KUMAR
MAURYA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

206 Cleared 2478012026 UPHC050644522026 CRLA SUNEEL
(A/S1485/2012)

PIYUSH TYAGI
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

207 Cleared 2655222026 UPHC050688482026 NABAIL RAVI PRAKASH
SINGH
(A/R1171/2012)

DHEERAJ SAINI
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

208 Cleared 2321512026 UPHC050600262026 CRLR RAKESH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/R0635/2012)

MOHD YASEEN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

209 Cleared 2624922026 UPHC050680902026 NA528 GAURAV SINGH
TOMAR
(A/G0641/2020)

ANKUR
GOSWAMI AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

210 Cleared 2650122026 UPHC050686512026 NA528 NAVNEET KUMAR
SINGH
(A/N2014/2022)

SURENDRA
KUMAR @ DR
SURENDRA
KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

211 Cleared 2655522026 UPHC050688552026 BAIL DEEPAK KUMAR
VERMA
(A/D0069/2012)

ANKIT SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

212 Cleared 1903512026 UPHC050489812026 NABAIL RAM MOHAN
(A/R0836/2012)

ANKIT Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

213 Cleared 2579312026 UPHC050669322026 BAIL R.B. SINGH
(A/R0724/2012)

ALOK KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

02-
202

214 Cleared 2582012026 UPHC050669832026 CRLA R.P.S. CHAUHAN
(A/R0303/2012)

MOHAMMAD
TARIK Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

31-01-
2026

03-
202

215 Cleared 2344212026 UPHC050606372026 CRLA ADITYA KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/A0128/2012)

AJIT TIWARI @
AJIT KUMAR
TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

216 Cleared 2345212026 UPHC050606662026 CRLR DILEEP SINGH
YADAV
(A/D0339/2012)

RAHUL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

217 Cleared 1996112026 UPHC050515392026 CRLA DEEPAK KUMAR
(A/D0181/2015)

UMESH Vs
STATE OF UP

24-01-
2026

03-
202

218 Cleared 2572612026 UPHC050668462026 NABAIL BIJAY SINGH
SACHAN
(A/B0187/2012)

GOVIND Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

219 Cleared 2046412026 UPHC050530222026 BAIL RAJESH KUMAR
(A/R0336/2012)

NIKHIL RANA Vs
STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

03-
202

220 Cleared 2629022026 UPHC050681782026 BAIL ANURUDH KUMAR
PRAJAPATI
(A/A1016/2012)

SURAJ Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 15/25



221 Cleared 2404112026 UPHC050623362026 NA528 MOHD. MONIS
(A/M0945/2013)

AJEET KUMAR
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

222 Cleared 2686422026 UPHC050695022026 NA528 ASHISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1292/2012)

ABHISHEK
POONIYA AND 6
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

223 Cleared 2343412026 UPHC050606122026 CRLA BINDU KUMARI
(A/B0480/2013)

HARIOM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

224 Cleared 744812026 UPHC050189532026 BAIL AKSHAY RAJ
SINGH
(A/A1887/2022)

GOPAL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

12-01-
2026

03-
202

225 Cleared 2214812026 UPHC050571152026 NA419D SHEETALA PRASAD
PANDEY
(A/S0960/2012)

KANIK RAM
CHAUDHARY Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

226 Cleared 2609722026 UPHC050676372026 BAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
TRIVEDI
(A/S0332/2012)

PUSHPA DEVI
ALIAS SUMITRA
DEVI Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

227 Cleared 1350612026 UPHC050347252026 CRLR MANSUR ALI
ANSARI
(A/M1598/2022)

SATVEER
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 7 OTHERS

17-01-
2026

02-
202

228 Cleared 1820712026 UPHC050470492026 CRLA AJAY KUMAR
CHAURASIA
(A/A0193/2012)

JITENDRA
VERMA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

22-01-
2026

03-
202

229 Cleared 2525812026 UPHC050655182026 BAIL AJAI KUMAR
(A/A0161/2012)

KARAN YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

230 Cleared 2033412026 UPHC050526282026 NA528 SHAD KHAN
(A/S0716/2012)

GAURAV
AGRAWAL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

231 Cleared 2652522026 UPHC050687942026 NABAIL PRAVEEN KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0495/2012)

MANJU
SRIVASTAVA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

02-
202

232 Cleared 2662722026 UPHC050690072026 CRLR AVANINDRA KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A1589/2012)

RAJENDRA
CHAUHAN AND
2 OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

233 Cleared 2537012026 UPHC050658602026 NA528 SAURABH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0681/2012)

BADAL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

234 Cleared 2064512026 UPHC050533802026 NA529 GIRISH CHANDRA
YADAV
(A/G0244/2012)

SANDEEP
KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

235 Cleared 2444012026 UPHC050634052026 NA528 PAWAN KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/P1438/2022)

RAKESH @
RAKESH
SAXENA AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 16/25



236 Cleared 2605312026 UPHC050674632026 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0033/2012)

SACHIN @
GANTHA AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

237 Cleared 2690522026 UPHC050695882026 CRLR KANHAIYA LAL
TIWARI
(A/K0773/2022)

AKHILESH
KUMAR
CHATURVEDI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

238 Cleared 2620522026 UPHC050679902026 BAIL HARIDWAR SINGH
(A/H0188/2012)

SHASHI KANT
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

02-
202

239 Cleared 2584012026 UPHC050670102026 NA528 RAJESH KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/R0360/2012)

VIMAL
CHAUHAN AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

240 Cleared 2518212026 UPHC050653102026 BAIL DIPANSHU
KUSHWAHA
(A/D0050/2023)

PRATAP KUMAR
ALIAS PINTU Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

241 Cleared 2178612026 UPHC050563202026 CRLR ASHISH GOYAL
(A/A1263/2012)

ZAKIR Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

242 Cleared 2358412026 UPHC050610462026 CRLAD PANKAJ
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0076/2012)

AABID Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

02-
202

243 Cleared 2612822026 UPHC050677242026 NABAIL SATENDRA
BAHADUR YATI
(A/S0516/2012)

ABHINAV YADAV
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

244 Cleared 2633622026 UPHC050682872026 CRLR NARAYAN
SINGH(KUSHWAHA)
(A/N0053/2012)

VIKASH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

245 Cleared 79812026 UPHC050015932026 BAIL AVINASH PANDEY
(A/A1622/2012)

ASHISH Vs
STATE OF UP

05-01-
2026

03-
202

246 Cleared 2042012026 UPHC050528372026 CRLR RAVI SHANKER
YADAV
(A/R0139/2021)

SMT SARITA
SIROHI AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

28-
202

247 Cleared 2693922026 UPHC050696822026 NA528 PANKAJ DWIVEDI
(A/P0017/2012)

ANIL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

248 Cleared 2616822026 UPHC050678362026 NA528 MANOJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/M0279/2012)

TARUN KUMAR
SAINI AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

249 Cleared 2654422026 UPHC050688342026 BAIL VIRENDRA SINGH
PARMAR
(A/V0496/2012)

AMAR SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

250 Cleared 2305612026 UPHC050596272026 NABAIL AKSHITA GOEL
(A/A1975/2023)

ANKIT LAL Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

251 Cleared 1328612026 UPHC050342402026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0308/2018)

KAILASH Vs
STATE OF UP

17-01-
2026

02-
202

252 Cleared 2372612026 UPHC050614072026 CRLR PIYUSH PATEL
(A/P0124/2022)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 17/25



253 Cleared 2303412026 UPHC050595642026 CRLA AMAR CHANDRA
(A/A0499/2012)

AJAY KUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

254 Cleared 1540012026 UPHC050392382026 CRLR SANDEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/S0105/2012)

JUVENILE (A) Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

20-01-
2026

03-
202

255 Cleared 2499412026 UPHC050649012026 BAIL ABHAY MISHRA
(A/A0479/2022)

RAIS Vs STATE
OF UP

30-01-
2026

02-
202

256 Cleared 2677922026 UPHC050693042026 BAIL MITHILESH KUMAR
SHUKLA
(A/M0447/2012)

JAMUNA
PRASAD Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

257 Cleared 2508112026 UPHC050650612026 BAIL KUNAL SINGH
(A/K0483/2023)

TALIB Vs STATE
OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

258 Cleared 2712322026 UPHC050701902026 NA528 MUKTI NATH
DWIVEDI
(A/M0640/2012)

DHARMENDRA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

259 Cleared 1912012026 UPHC050492272026 NA528 RATAN KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R0554/2018)

SUKHKHU
YADAV AND 5
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

260 Cleared 2575112026 UPHC050668772026 CRLA MASOOM ALAM
(A/M0575/2019)

JAFAR Vs STATE
OF UP

31-01-
2026

03-
202

261 Cleared 1874212026 UPHC050483422026 BAIL SUNIL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S1547/2012)

SANJAY
AWASTHI Vs
STATE OF UP

22-01-
2026

03-
202

262 Cleared 2580212026 UPHC050669472026 CRLR DINESH KUMAR
GUPTA
(A/D0378/2012)

SMT GARIMA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

263 Cleared 2094612026 UPHC050540032026 NABAIL R.B. SINGH
(A/R0724/2012)

SMT REKHA Vs
STATE OF UP

27-01-
2026

03-
202

264 Cleared 2697222026 UPHC050697532026 CRLA SHYAM SHANKER
PANDEY
(A/S1248/2012)

PREM Vs STATE
OF UP AND 3
OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

265 Cleared 2569712026 UPHC050667592026 BAIL ANAND TIWARI
(A/A0721/2012)

SUKHDEV
BHARTI @
MANNU Vs
STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

03-
202

266 Cleared 2411212026 UPHC050625632026 NA528 MARUTI KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/M0396/2012)

RAVISHANKAR
SHUKLA ALIAS
SATYAM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

29-01-
2026

02-
202

267 Cleared 2008312026 UPHC050520162026 BAIL KRISHNA KUMAR
SINGH
(A/K0305/2012)

HARISH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

27-01-
2026

02-
202

268 Cleared 2615622026 UPHC050678062026 CRLA NARENDRA SINGH
CHAHAR
(A/N0096/2012)

RAMKISHAN
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

269 Cleared 2281012026 UPHC050590482026 NA528 PIYUSH DUBEY
(A/P0158/2012)

PANKAJ
KULSHRESTRA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

270 Cleared 1914412026 UPHC050493692026 NA529 RAM BILAS
PRASAD
(A/R0732/2012)

MAHESH GOND
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

271 Cleared 2650722026 UPHC050687412026 NA528 KAMLESH SINGH
(A/K0133/2012)

ADARSH SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 18/25



272 Cleared 2648222026 UPHC050686032026 NA528 MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0211/2012)

AMIT GUPTA
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

273 Cleared 2670922026 UPHC050691452026 CRLA ARVIND KUMAR
MAURYA
(A/A1174/2012)

HANUMAN Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

274 Cleared 1568412026 UPHC050399832026 NABAIL RAJRSHI GUPTA
(A/R0579/2012)

ATUL KUMAR
ALIAS ATUL
SIKERA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

20-01-
2026

02-
202

275 Cleared 2614422026 UPHC050677742026 NA528 KRISHNA CHANDRA
PANDEY
(A/K0259/2012)

AJAY PANDEY
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

02-
202

276 Cleared 2705122026 UPHC050699042026 BAIL JITENDRA KUMAR
(A/J0326/2013)

ANOOP KUMAR
PATEL Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

277 Cleared 2669922026 UPHC050691292026 BAIL MANISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/M0264/2020)

MUKESH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

278 Cleared 2318212026 UPHC050599502026 CRLA RAJESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R0376/2012)

MAHENDRA
SINGH @ BITTU
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

279 Cleared 2456412026 UPHC050637642026 BAIL UMA DUTT SHUKLA
(A/U0794/2015)

MAN SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

280 Cleared 2649522026 UPHC050686392026 CRLR ASHOK KUMAR RAI
(A/A1377/2012)

CHHINGA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

281 Cleared 2523512026 UPHC050654722026 NA528 PRABHAT KUMAR
(A/P0110/2021)

BALRAM
KANNAUJIYA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

282 Cleared 2702322026 UPHC050698552026 NA528 VINOD CHANDRA
YADAV
(A/V0237/2019)

PRAMOD
KUMAR AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

283 Cleared 2661022026 UPHC050689752026 BAIL SURENDRA MOHAN
MISHRA
(A/S2596/2013)

ANIL KUMAR
MAURYA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

284 Cleared 2479712026 UPHC050644802026 BAIL ASHISH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A1132/2017)

ASHISH
AHIRWAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

285 Cleared 2157712026 UPHC050558412026 BAIL IRFANUL HUDA
(A/I0065/2012)

JUNAID @
JUBAIR Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

02-
202

286 Cleared 871012026 UPHC050224312026 BAIL WAHID JAMAL
(A/W0008/2014)

GULJAR Vs
STATE OF UP

13-01-
2026

02-
202

287 Cleared 2306512026 UPHC050596452026 BAIL MOHD. ABRAR
KHAN
(A/M0525/2012)

SHIV BODHAN
Vs STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

288 Cleared 2137412026 UPHC050554152026 BAIL SUKESH KUMAR
(A/S1458/2012)

RISHI YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 19/25



289 Cleared 2695222026 UPHC050697152026 NA529 RAHUL YADAV
(A/R2067/2023)

SHUBHAM
TIWARI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

290 Cleared 2499012026 UPHC050648922026 NA528 ASHOK KUMAR
JAISWAL
(A/A1356/2012)

SALMAN AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

291 Cleared 2320912026 UPHC050600142026 CRLA KESHARI NANDAN
SINGH
(A/K0192/2012)

MUKESH SINGH
@ SALAJ SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

292 Cleared 2209012026 UPHC050570112026 NABAIL VARAD NATH
(A/V1491/2017)

AMBER RAI
KALIA Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

28-01-
2026

03-
202

293 Cleared 2614922026 UPHC050677932026 CRLA JAVED HABIB
(A/J0123/2012)

ARUN KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

294 Cleared 2428812026 UPHC050630932026 BAIL IRSHAD AHMAD
(A/I0066/2012)

AQUIL @
ARHAN Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

295 Cleared 2350212026 UPHC050608052026 BAIL NITU YADAV
(A/N1459/2024)

ASHISH KUMAR
PRAJAPATI Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

296 Cleared 2601812026 UPHC050673972026 NA528 RAM CHANDRA
SOLANKI
(A/R1486/2012)

DHIRENDRA
SINGH @ RAJU
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

297 Cleared 1719412026 UPHC050439402026 BAIL DEEPESH KUMAR
OJHA
(A/D0549/2019)

RAMAWADH
ALIAS SHERU
RAJBHAR Vs
STATE OF UP

21-01-
2026

02-
202

298 Cleared 2693822026 UPHC050696772026 CRLA BHARAT SINGH
(A/B0135/2012)

AARAM SINGH
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

299 Cleared 2106412026 UPHC050543332026 NA529 SUBASH YADAV
(A/S0746/2021)

RINKU DEVI
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

300 Cleared 2520312026 UPHC050653822026 NA528 PRADEEP KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/P0019/2019)

RAM ADHAR
BHARTI AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

301 Cleared 2563112026 UPHC050665742026 NA528 RAJIV KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/R0526/2012)

MANISH
RAJBHAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

302 Cleared 2029512026 UPHC050525422026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
PANDEY
(A/S0398/2012)

SMT GUNJAN
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

303 Cleared 2643922026 UPHC050685252026 CRLA DEVVRAT MISRA
(A/D0013/2022)

RAMU SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

304 Cleared 2569212026 UPHC050667242026 BAIL SARVJEET SINGH
CHAUHAN
(A/S0962/2021)

BHAGWANDEEN
KOL @
RAJKUMAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

02-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 20/25



305 Cleared 2260512026 UPHC050582502026 NA528 NITYA PRAKASH
TIWARI
(A/N0276/2012)

SAMIM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

28-01-
2026

02-
202

306 Cleared 2443912026 UPHC050634032026 BAIL VAISHNO POOJAN
YADAV
(A/V0672/2022)

SUNIL YADAV @
SOPADU Vs
STATE OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

307 Cleared 2362112026 UPHC050611532026 BAIL VIVEK SINGH
(A/V0596/2012)

KARTIK ALIAS
RITIK Vs STATE
OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

308 Cleared 2488612026 UPHC050646742026 CRLA NITIN SHARMA
(A/N0269/2012)

MUKESH
BATHAM AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

309 Cleared 2646422026 UPHC050685672026 CRLA KRISHNA GOPAL
(A/K0266/2012)

MAHIPAL @
SANJU Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

310 Cleared 2622722026 UPHC050680352026 NA528 DINESH KUMAR
(A/D0044/2024)

RAKESH
PRASAD Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

311 Cleared 2713622026 UPHC050702272026 NA528 VED PRAKASH
TRIPATHI
(A/V0057/2012)

DEV NARAYAN
ALIAS DEVAKI
AND ANOTHER
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

312 Cleared 2656422026 UPHC050688752026 BAIL RUCHITA JAIN
(A/R1339/2012)

RAHUL Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

313 Cleared 1680112026 UPHC050430402026 BAIL SUDHIR KUMAR
TRIPATHI
(A/S1438/2012)

ALAM Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

21-01-
2026

03-
202

314 Cleared 2136712026 UPHC050554052026 BAIL PRAKHAR SARAN
SRIVASTAVA
(A/P0939/2018)

ANITA DEVI Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

02-
202

315 Cleared 2603112026 UPHC050674272026 BAIL GAURAV
SRIVASTAV
(A/G1170/2022)

KAPIL NAGAR
Vs STATE OF UP

31-01-
2026

02-
202

316 Cleared 2647222026 UPHC050685832026 BAIL DEVENDRA MANI
TRIPATHI
(A/D0147/2012)

NAGINA RAM Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

317 Cleared 2663822026 UPHC050690292026 BAIL SYED AHMED
FAIZAN
(A/S2636/2013)

SUNIT KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

318 Cleared 2683822026 UPHC050694332026 NA528 AJAY KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/A0211/2012)

AMIT KUMAR
SONKAR AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

319 Cleared 2308312026 UPHC050596862026 CRLR PRIYANKA SHARMA
(A/P0427/2018)

RATANDEEP Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

320 Cleared 2626322026 UPHC050681172026 BAIL SANJEEV KUMAR
SAHU
(A/S0956/2021)

NARESH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

321 Cleared 2674622026 UPHC050692302026 BAIL MANOJ KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/M0337/2012)

WALI HASAN Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 21/25



322 Cleared 1352712026 UPHC050347812026 NA528 LAVKUSH DIXIT
(A/L0883/2021)

RAJU PONIA
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

17-01-
2026

02-
202

323 Cleared 2579412026 UPHC050669332026 NABAIL NEELESH KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/N0157/2012)

KISHOR KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

324 Cleared 2654722026 UPHC050688372026 CRLA VIRENDRA SINGH
PARMAR
(A/V0496/2012)

MANOJ AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

325 Cleared 2568012026 UPHC050666852026 NA528 SANJEEV KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S0329/2012)

RAVI YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

326 Cleared 2106312026 UPHC050543242026 NA528 VIJAY KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/V0139/2012)

UMA CHAND @
UMACHAND
NISHAD Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

327 Cleared 2586012026 UPHC050670572026 CRLR GOPAL KHARE
(A/G0296/2017)

FIROZ AHMED
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

03-
202

328 Cleared 2336112026 UPHC050604202026 NA528 SHASHANK
DWIVEDI
(A/S0318/2024)

PRIYAM TYAGI
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

329 Cleared 2363112026 UPHC050611832026 CRLA MOHIT KUMAR
TIWARI
(A/M0211/2023)

MAHENDRA
JAISWAL AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

330 Cleared 2501312026 UPHC050649422026 CRLA ALIND KUMAR
(A/A0422/2021)

VISHAL
KUSHWAHA Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

02-
202

331 Cleared 330512026 UPHC050082522026 NA528 ANURAG PANDEY
(A/A0140/2017)

MOHD DILSHAD
@ DILSHAD Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

07-01-
2026

02-
202

332 Cleared 2679222026 UPHC050693362026 NABAIL AZHAR HUSSAIN
(A/A1676/2012)

AVID Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

333 Cleared 2619622026 UPHC050679262026 BAIL NANHE LAL
TRIPATHI
(A/N0049/2012)

ARVIND
AHIRWAR Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

334 Cleared 2496112026 UPHC050648312026 CRLA DINESH KUMAR
MAURYA
(A/D0381/2012)

KAILASH AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

335 Cleared 2618422026 UPHC050678932026 NA528 RAVINDRA
PRAKASH
SRIVASTAVA
(A/R1557/2012)

GANGA RAM Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

336 Cleared 2656222026 UPHC050688692026 NABAIL NIKLANK KUMAR
JAIN (A/N0210/2012)

RAJIV KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

337 Cleared 2705722026 UPHC050699182026 BAIL ANAND GANGWAR
(A/A0237/2021)

SONU
CHAUHAN @
SUKHENDRA
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 22/25



338 Cleared 1719612026 UPHC050439432026 BAIL MANVENDRA
SINGH
(A/M0386/2012)

RAMLAL Vs
STATE OF UP

21-01-
2026

02-
202

339 Cleared 2619522026 UPHC050679202026 BAIL RAM SAJIWAN
MISHRA
(A/R0899/2012)

BHOLANATH
PATEL Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

340 Cleared 2657722026 UPHC050688992026 BAIL SHIV RAJ SINGH
(A/S1076/2012)

MOHIT KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

341 Cleared 2494012026 UPHC050647872026 NA529 SARVENDRA
DWIVEDI
(A/S2701/2014)

BHANU PRATAP
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

342 Cleared 2164812026 UPHC050560182026 CRLA SANJEEV KUMAR
KHARE
(A/S0314/2012)

PRADEEP
RAJPOOT Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

343 Cleared 2616022026 UPHC050678182026 BAIL SUKHVIR SINGH
(A/S1460/2012)

RAMKISHOR Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

344 Cleared 2668822026 UPHC050691162026 BAIL MUKESH JOSHI
(A/M0096/2019)

RAHUL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

345 Cleared 2409212026 UPHC050625102026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
UPADHYAY
(A/S0451/2012)

BHARTI
SHARMA AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

02-
202

346 Cleared 2571912026 UPHC050668362026 BAILC PRAMOD KUMAR
(A/P0697/2012)

ABDUL GANI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

02-
202

347 Cleared 1859012026 UPHC050480182026 CRLR SUNIL DUBEY
(A/S1496/2012)

RAJESH SINGH
YADAV Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

22-01-
2026

03-
202

348 Cleared 1783112026 UPHC050454372026 NA528 PANKAJ KUMAR
MISHRA
(A/P0031/2012)

TRIBHUWAN
SINGH @ PINTU
SINGH Vs
STATE OF UP

21-01-
2026

03-
202

349 Cleared 2358512026 UPHC050610472026 CRLA RIZWAN AHAMAD
(A/R0635/2016)

SANTOSH
KUMAR
KUSHWAHA Vs
STATE OF UP

29-01-
2026

03-
202

350 Cleared 2509412026 UPHC050650922026 CRLR AMIT KUMAR
SINGH
(A/A0573/2012)

X JUVENILE Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

30-01-
2026

03-
202

351 Cleared 2695822026 UPHC050697272026 NA528 PANKAJ SHARMA
(A/P0068/2012)

KRISHNA
GOPAL
MAHAUR @
PRAMOD AND 4
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

352 Cleared 2572012026 UPHC050668402026 BAILC PRAMOD KUMAR
(A/P0697/2012)

ABDUL GANI Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

31-01-
2026

02-
202

353 Cleared 2411012026 UPHC050625572026 NA528 ABHISHEK KUMAR
JAISWAL
(A/A2063/2013)

MANOJ KUMAR
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

02-
202

354 Cleared 2655422026 UPHC050688532026 BAIL ANSHUMAN SINGH
(A/A0386/2020)

VIKAS RATHI Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 23/25



355 Cleared 2704222026 UPHC050698862026 BAIL MOHD. AKBAR
SHAH ALAM KHAN
(A/M0528/2012)

SEEMA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

356 Cleared 2651322026 UPHC050687662026 CRLA NIKLANK KUMAR
JAIN (A/N0210/2012)

ASHOK KUMAR
YADAV AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

357 Cleared 2534512026 UPHC050657122026 NA528 ALOK SINGH
(A/A0482/2012)

ARPIT GARG
AND 2 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

358 Cleared 2653322026 UPHC050688062026 BAIL SANJAY OJHA
(A/S2682/2014)

ABHISHEK
KUMAR @
SONU Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

359 Cleared 2252012026 UPHC050579462026 BAIL DILEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA
(A/D0334/2012)

SATYAM
JAISWAL Vs
STATE OF UP

28-01-
2026

03-
202

360 Cleared 1964812026 UPHC050507882026 BAIL ASHOK KUMAR
CHAUBEY
(A/A1345/2012)

JITENDRA @
JEETU Vs
STATE OF UP

24-01-
2026

03-
202

361 Cleared 2706422026 UPHC050699322026 BAIL PANDIT DIGVIJAY
TIWARI
(A/P0966/2025)

ROHIT GAUD Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

362 Cleared 2066012026 UPHC050534072026 CRLA RAHUL SINGH
(A/R0216/2018)

MANGAL AND 2
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

27-01-
2026

03-
202

363 Cleared 2528412026 UPHC050655922026 NA528 SARVESH KUMAR
DUBEY
(A/S2210/2012)

SHABNOOR
FATIMA AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

02-
202

364 Cleared 2704522026 UPHC050698932026 NA528 ARUN KUMAR
BAJPAI
(A/A0667/2018)

SHAILENDRA @
SHILU AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

365 Cleared 1605712026 UPHC050407102026 CRLA RAGHUBIR SINGH
(A/R0050/2012)

SHRINIWAS
AND 4 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

20-01-
2026

03-
202

366 Cleared 2659922026 UPHC050689492026 CRLR ANIL KUMAR
(A/A0745/2012)

DINESH SINGH
Vs STATE OF UP
AND 2 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

367 Cleared 2672622026 UPHC050691792026 NA528 MAHESH DWIVEDI
(A/M0404/2017)

DINESH GUPTA
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

368 Cleared 2515012026 UPHC050652132026 NA528 SANJEEV KUMAR
KHARE
(A/S0314/2012)

VINOD SINGH
AND 5 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

02-
202

369 Cleared 2489212026 UPHC050646882026 BAIL PAWAN SUT
(A/P1016/2022)

AMIR Vs STATE
OF UP

30-01-
2026

03-
202

370 Cleared 2675422026 UPHC050692472026 NABAIL MOHAMMAD
FAISAL KHAN
(A/M0477/2012)

TAHIR AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 24/25



371 Cleared 2573212026 UPHC050668522026 NA528 SATENDRA SINGH
(A/S0706/2017)

BASEEM HASAN
AND 3 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

31-01-
2026

02-
202

372 Cleared 2386212026 UPHC050617362026 NA528 SANTOSH KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S0420/2012)

MANOJ SINGH
AND 7 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

29-01-
2026

03-
202

373 Cleared 2511712026 UPHC050651402026 NA528 SUNIL KUMAR
SINGH
(A/S1548/2012)

SUNIL SHUKLA
AND 3 OTHERS
Vs STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

03-
202

374 Cleared 2449712026 UPHC050635362026 NA528 RAM SHIROMANI
YADAV
(A/R1997/2014)

SMT KSHAMA @
KARUNA AND 3
OTHERS Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

30-01-
2026

02-
202

375 Cleared 2653922026 UPHC050688202026 BAIL ANKIT KUMAR
YADAV
(A/A1549/2022)

KUNAL AWANA
@ KUNAL
GURJAR Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

376 Cleared 2670222026 UPHC050691342026 NABAIL ANOOP BHAIYA LAL
SHUKLA
(A/A0531/2019)

VANSHLAL Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

377 Cleared 2700522026 UPHC050698232026 BAIL VIVEK KUMAR
DWIVEDI
(A/V0714/2025)

MANMOHAN Vs
STATE OF UP
AND 3 OTHERS

02-02-
2026

03-
202

378 Cleared 2661922026 UPHC050689972026 BAIL SANJAY VIKRAM
SINGH
(A/S0301/2012)

SANTOSH
KUMAR AND
ANOTHER Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

379 Cleared 2654922026 UPHC050688422026 BAIL SANJAY OJHA
(A/S2682/2014)

ABHISHEK
KUMAR @
SONU Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

380 Cleared 2609022026 UPHC050676142026 BAIL MOHAN KANT
BAGHEL
(A/M0409/2018)

SATYAPRAKASH
Vs STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

381 Cleared 2607522026 UPHC050675932026 BAIL YOGENDRA PAL
SINGH
(A/Y0108/2013)

MURTAZA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

382 Cleared 2616222026 UPHC050678212026 BAIL JANARDAN YADAV
(A/J0106/2012)

MAHESH Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

383 Cleared 2618722026 UPHC050679002026 BAIL PRASHANT SINGH
(A/P0543/2017)

MOHIT
KATHERIYA Vs
STATE OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

384 Cleared 2612922026 UPHC050677282026 NABAIL SATYENDRA
KUMAR SINGH
(A/S2717/2014)

SONI Vs STATE
OF UP AND
ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

385 Cleared 2702222026 UPHC050698542026 NABAIL MOHAMMAD
DANISH
(A/M0193/2019)

TASNEEM
ZAFAR Vs
STATE OF UP
AND ANOTHER

02-02-
2026

03-
202

386 Cleared 2608422026 UPHC050676042026 BAIL VIJAY PRATAP
SINGH
(A/V0190/2012)

KAPIL Vs STATE
OF UP

02-02-
2026

03-
202

03/02/2026, 16:33 about:blank

about:blank 25/25


